

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4960/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2004 in CRLA No. 414/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIYAMAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach, AAG

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Aailable warrant of arrest issued by this Court on 30/09/2005 could not be

executed. It reveals from the report of the Additional Sessions Judge, Ambala and the

14/15 SHO of P.S. Mullana that the accused are not available in the village for the last

years and the whereabouts are not known.

Issue non-bailable warrant of arrest. We direct DGP, State of Haryana to

execute the non-bailable warrant of arrest and submit a report within one month.

List after one month.

(Ravi P. Verma)
ingh)

Court Master
ster

(Anand S

Court Ma