

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4 9 6 0 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 28/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 4 in CRL A No. 41 4 / 1 9 9 1 of T
he HIGH
COURT OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

STA T E OF HAR Y A N A Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

NIY A M A T & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E H.K. SE M A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E LO K E S H W A R SING H P AN T A

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the affidavit filed by the Additional Director General of Police,
Haryan a. It is stated that the accused Hussain some of Baru has been
arrested on 30/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 . However, accused Niyamat, son of Deena, resident
of J alalab ad, District Muzafar n ag a r is stated to have expired and the
confirmation regarding his death is being investigated. The concerned officer
shall verify the correctness of the information and file a report within four
weeks.

List after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master