

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1131 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIYAMAT & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant - State has to verify the statement in affidavit dated 23.8.2007; wherein it is stated the report will be submitted as and when further information/proof is available confirming the death of Niyamat, son of Deena. More than four years has passed.

Now, appellant has to submit final report about the status of respondent No.1 on or before 3.5.2012 or appellant has to take appropriate steps so far as unserved respondent No.1 is concerned.
Item No.71

-2-

If appellant fails to take appropriate steps and to file appropriate disclosure on record before 3.5.2012, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against respondent No.1.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR